Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2015-16 Supplementary Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: 1.1 Family Tax Benefit Question No: SQ15-000946
Topic: FTB
Hansard page: 55

Senator Moore, Claire asked:

a) How many single parents with a youngest child aged 13 to 16 will have their

FTB Part B reduced?

b) How many single parents with a youngest child aged over 16 will have their FTB Part B reduced?

Answer:

a) Around 136,000 single parents with a youngest child aged 13 to 16 will receive a reduced rate of FTB Part B.

b) Around 46,000 single parents with a youngest child aged 17 to 18 will lose eligibility for FTB Part B.

